
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010131-2021 

Contract

Community Learning & Skills - Delivery of provision in
2021/22 Academic Year

Cumbria County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-010131

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02af04  

Published 10 May 2021, 2:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cumbria County Council

Cumbria House, 107 - 117 Botchergate

Carlisle

CA1 1RD

Contact

Mrs Clare Redpath

Email

clare.redpath@cumbria.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1228221746

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010131-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010131-2021
mailto:clare.redpath@cumbria.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Fax

+44 1228227723

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/
http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community Learning & Skills - Delivery of provision in 2021/22 Academic Year

Reference number

DN535264

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Community learning and skills to procure a range of partnerships with sub-contracted
providers to help increase the provision in specific curriculum and geographic areas not
covered by Cumbria's community learning centres. Call-off agreement contract award notice
for delivery of provision in 2021/22 academic year.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £375,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria



Page 4 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Community learning and skills to procure a range of partnerships with sub-contracted
providers to help increase the provision in specific curriculum and geographic areas not
covered by Cumbria's community learning centres. Call-off agreement contract award notice
for delivery of provision in 2021/22 academic year.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2018/S 078-175000

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

The notice involves the termination of the dynamic purchasing system published by the
above contract notice

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:175000-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN535264

Title

Community Learning & Skills - Delivery of provision in 2021/22 Academic Year

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GEN II Engineering & Technology Training Ltd

Workington

CA14 4JJ

Country



Page 7 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GroundWork North East

Newton Aycliffe

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PHX Training Ltd

Kendal

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME



Page 8 to 8

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kingmoor Community & Business Centre

Carlisle

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £375,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T23:06:35+0100
	TCPDF




